

3 CR CRIMINAL REVISION 2327/2024
Late Sh Ram Khilari Through LRs Vs. Urmila

10.01.2025.

Present: None for revisionist.

Hard copy of the present revision petition is filed by Id.
Counsel for the revisionist. Same be taken on record.

Present revision petition under Section 397 Cr.P.C. is filed on behalf of revisionist for setting aside the impugned order dated 06.05.2024 passed by the Court of Id. MM, South West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi in complaint Case No. 910/2023 in a case titled as 'Ram Khirari & Ors. v. Urmila & Ors.' whereby the application under section 200 Cr.P.C. filed by the revisionist/ complainant was dismissed.

This is the second call of the matter. None has appeared on behalf of the revisionist.

One last opportunity is given to the revisionist to enter appearance.

Put up for consideration on **18.02.2025.**

(SADHIKA JALAN)
Addl. Sessions Judge (FTSC) (RC)
South West District, Dwarka Courts
10.01.2025