

CRIMINAL REVISION / 2327/2024
Late Sh Ram Khilari Through LRs Vs. Urmila

16.07.2025

Present: Shri Naval Kautsa, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.
Sh. Nitin Yadav, Ld counsel for accused accused No. 1 to 6
and 9 to 11.
None for Respondent No. 12 and 13.

I.A. No 01/2025

Issue fresh notice of the application seeking condonation of
delay to respondent No. 7 and 8 on filing of PF and RC for NDOH.

C.R. No. 2327/2024

List on **17.09.2025**.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
Addl. Sessions Judge (FTSC) (RC)
South West District, Dwarka Courts
16.07.2025 (pg)