

CR 2327/2024

Late Sh Ram Khilari Through LRs Vs. Urmila and Ors.

21.01.2026

Present: Sh. Tapish Sharma, Ld Proxy counsel for revisionist.

Sh. Nitish Yadav, Ld counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 11
alongwith respondent no.3 Kumesh.

IA No. 1/25

This is an application for condonation of delay in filing the
present revision petition.

Put up for arguments on NDOH.

CR No. 2327/2024

Ld. Proxy counsel submitted that main counsel is not
available today as he has gone for nomination for the elections of
Bar Council of Delhi.

List the matter for purpose fixed on **25.03.2026**.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
Addl. Sessions Judge (FTSC) (RC)
South West District, Dwarka Courts
21.01.2026(a)